UNOFFICIAL COPIIIMWIIMMH]W

WHEN RECORDED RETURN T(:

ﬂl

[

gl Doc#: 0708017190 Fee; $36.50
ggjnﬁggg?i(ﬁoglit:‘%-ﬂecmmg Eugene "Gene" Moaore RHSF Fee:$10.00
32{)'Springside Dr. Cook County Recerder of Deads
Suite 320 Date: 03/21/2007 02:52 PM Py 1 of 7

Akron, OH 44333

PREPARED BY:

MOSS CODILIS, L.L.P.

Two Greenwood Plaza

6560 Greenwood Plaza Boulevard, Suite 100
Englewood, CO 80111

Preparer: Aucrie Woods

Loan No. 0663470431 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
LT SN N 1-1'} 5
JEve ki LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is effective made this 5" day of January
2007, (“Effective Date”) letwcen Derrick Ashford and Yolanda Ashford, (hereinafter, “the
Borrower”), and Deutsche Baak National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage
Loan Trust 2004-4, the Note holder and mortgagee. Together, the Borrower and the Trust are referred
to herein as “the Parties™.

RECITALS
The Parties enter into this Agreement witheference to the following stipulated facts:

A. On April 135, 2004, Borrower purchased.’ re-financed or otherwise obtained an
interest in a certain real property in Cook County, Illifors. Yz-connection with the acquisition of
the real property the Borrower delivered a certain promisscry rote dated April 15, 2004, in the
original principal amount of $256,500.00 (“Note™).

B. The Note was and is secured by a deed of trust, merigage, applicable riders,
addenda or other security instrument (“Security Instrument”), dated Aptil 15, 2004, and
recorded April 21, 2004, as Document No. 0411246062, in the official records ¢ Cook County
as a lien against the real property described in the Security Instrument, and locatéd st 3511 West
85th Place, Chicago, Illinois 60652 (the “Subject Property”), and is more particulaliy described
as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF
TAXID #: 19354230170000

C. Borrower is the current owner of record of the Subject Property. No other
persons or business entities have ownership, management or control of the Subject Property.
Borrower has not assigned, transferred, mortgaged or hypothecated the Subject Property, or any
fee estate therein, nor the rents, income and profits of the Subject Property as may be described
in the Security Instrument, except as set forth in these recitals.



0708017190 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

D.  Borrower has requested that the terms of the Note and Security Instrument be modified.
The Parties have agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged,
the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Imcorporation of Recitals. The Recitals are an integral part of this Agreement and are
incorporaicd by reference herein.

2. Unpaid ¢rincipal Balance. The Parties agree that as of January 1, 2007, the unpaid
principal balance o the Note and the Security Instrument is $250,265.02 (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance”).

3. Capitalization. The Borrower acknowledges that interest on the Unpaid Principal
Balance has accrued but has nct been paid and the Trust, or the servicer on behalf of the Trust,
has incurred, paid or otherwise( advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses
necessary to protect or enforce the intcrest of the Note holder or mortgagee and that such
accrued and unpaid interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $16,670.65 (the
“Capttalized Amount™) has been added tc. the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, as of January 1, 2007.

4. Modified Principal Balance. When payments tesume on February 1, 2007, the new
balance due on the loan will be $266,935.67 (“Modified Priacipal Balance”), which consists of
$250,265.02 plus $16,670.65.

5. Reamortization. The Modified Principal Balance will be rerinortized over 328 months.

6. Payment and Interest Adjustments. TIntercst will be charged on tne Modified Principal
Balance at the interest rate of 7.800% per cent per annum from January 1. 2087 until May 1,
2034. The following terms and provisions of the original Note and Security instrument are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date of this agreement:

a. all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for or relating to any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the note; and

b. all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to or wholly or partially incorporated into, or is a part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and that contains any such terms or provision as those referred to in (a)
above.



0708017180 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Maturity Date. [f on May 1, 2034, (“Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes any amounts
under the Note, Security Instrument or this Agreement, the Borrower shall pay these amounts in
full on the Maturity Date.

8.  Payments; Delivery of Payments.  The Borrower promises to pay the Modified
Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Washington Mutual. Borrower(s) shall make the
Monthly Payments described as follows, or at such other place that Washington Mutual may
designate:

Washington Mutual

195350 Plummer Avenue, Mail Stop N070206
Attention: Default Alternatives

Chatsworth, CA 91311

9. Acceleration Upon Unauthorized Transfer. The acceleration terms under the
Note and Security Instrum<nt are incorporated herein by reference.

10.  Effect of this Agreeineni. Except to the extent that they are modified by this
Agreement, the Borrower(s) heretiy.eaffirm all of the covenants, agreements and requirements
of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes;-insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that the Rarrower is obliged to make under the Security
Instrument. Borrower(s) further agree to be bound by the terms and provisions of the Note and
Security Instrument, as modified hereby.

I1. No Release. Nothing in this Agreement shall k¢ understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as
expressly provided in this Agreement, all of the terms, covenans 2greements and the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Parties will be bound by, and comply with,
all of the terms and provisions of the instruments, as amended by this Agreement.

12, Warranties. Borrower does hereby state and warrant that the above duscribed Note is
valid and enforceable in all respects and is not subject to any claims, defenses0r vight of offset
or credit except as herein specifically provided. Borrower does further hereby extend all liens
and security interests on all of the Subject Property and any other rights and interests which now
or hereafter secure said Note until said Note as modified hereby has been fully paid, and agree
that this modification and extension will in no manner impair the Note or any of the liens and
security interests securing the same and that all of the liens, equities, rights, remedies and
security interests securing said Note shall remain in full force and effect and shall not in any
manner be waived. Borrower further agrees that all of the terms, covenants, warranties and
provisions contained in the original Note and Security Instrument are now and shall be and
remain in full force and effect as therein written, except as otherwise expressly provided herein,
urttil the Note is paid in full and all other obligations under the Security Instrument are fulfilled.



0708017180 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13. Further Assurances. Borrower does further state and warrant that all of the recitals,
statements and agreements contained herein are true and correct and that Borrower is the sole
owner of the fee simple title to all of the Subject Property securing the Note.

14, Acknowledgment by Borrower. As part of the consideration for this Agreement,
Borrower agrees to release and waive all claims Borrower might assert against the Trust and or
its agents, and arising from any act or omission to act on the part of the Trust or it’s agents,
officers, directors, attorneys, employees and any predecessor-in-interest to the Note and Security
Instrument, and which Borrower contends caused Borrower damage or injury, or which
Borrower contends renders the Note or the Security Instrument void, voidable, or unenforceable.
This release extends to any claims arising from any judicial foreclosure proceedings or power of
sale proceedings if any, conducted prior to the date of this Agreement. Borrowers have and
claim no defeises, counterclaims or rights of offset of any kind against Lender or against
collection of the Loar:

15, Bankruptey Considerations. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in
this Agreement, the Parties hizreto acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may
have been granted to the Borrower prior to the execution hereof and that the Note holder may
not pursue the Borrower for persoral liability. However, the Parties acknowledge that the
mortgagee/beneficiary retains certain righis, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its
lien against the Subject Property under arpropriate circumstances. The Parties agree that
additional consideration for this Agreement is the Trust’s forbearance from presently exercising
the rights and remedies of the Note holder 204 mortgagee under the Security Instrument.
Nothing herein shall be construed to be an attempi t5 vollect against the Borrower personally or
an attempt to revive personal liability, if the Borrowe: bas obtained a discharge of that liability
from a United States Bankruptcy Court.

[signature pages follow]



0708017180 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER(S}):

Date: \ ! ,3}/ C' 7

Kot ( 5’; | Qf)w @[ A [U x//ﬁzgf

Derrick Ashford landa Ashford

i 52 /f 7 p&ﬂﬂW (JQO

Rz N e i/ ICeq

Print Name Print Name

STaTEOF [ ] L/A/C“/\'S . )
I/ V) ) :
COUNTY OF __ ’[ [ k _ﬁ)SS
(/"\

On \‘{ ( { 4L GAsd / 5\/£‘ Zf‘ { ] before.mie; the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
Statef personally app?red Derrick Ashford and Yolardd ssshford, [ ] personally known to me - OR - | ]
proved to me on the Basis of satisfactory evidence to be <hé person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he /slie/they exccuted the same in histher/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) On tae instrument the person(s), or the
entlpy'upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruzias.

ESS my hand and off; 1 ] ;
)N my hand and o 1"/1 seal. “OFFICIAL SEAL"
| 7(/4} /( / / / L ( ué)

DIANE T. WILSON
S gnature of Notary /

Netary Public, State of Hiinnis ;
My commission explresu ( 1’/3 ,2'9{: 2/}&:9

My Commission Explres August 24, 2009 3
<



0708017180 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-4

By: Washingbgn Mutual Bank, its Attorney-in-Fact
i .

Tt
(o) Lormeraat e oe
;Zf’(. bi T diffend
ditle), -

Date-,_/\_L&L 39 007

;\.. yi

-

{)é/i—éi.@m PV %&?Aﬁ(\

Witnewnature /QM ;
[ AZIGN 1~ [ Torda <t
Print l\ydme J

Witness S{gnature !
(2 D12 S 2?7

Print Name

STATE OF CO"fOf niq
county o OS Angeles

Il
ol

On JAN 29 2gp , before me, the undersigned, 4 Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared ¢ATEACIA  FUAGH VL O

personally known to me - OR — [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactery evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acrnorvledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tnzi by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

[ o

CLARE ARNE GADD 1
COMM. 1591053 2z
Notary Public - California 3

!

WAI'NESS my hand and official seal,

4/ Los Angeles County
o vMyv Covmm. Expires jun. 24, 2609




0708017180 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 48 IN IRONWOOD SUBDIVISION UNIT TWO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THRE
SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tox 1D B 925N 61N Cood



